
RESULTS

Cookstown Motor Club

Tyrone Stages Rally
30 September 2012

Photo: William Neill -- www.neillpics.co.uk --

Overall Winner: Camillus Bradley/Shane Quinn [Ford Escort MkII]
Second: Joe McQuillan/Karl Atkinson [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII] Third: Robert Erwin/Chris McKeown [Toyota Corolla]

http://www.neillpics.co.uk/
http://www.rallyscore.net/


Cookstown Motor Club  30 Sep 12Tyrone Stages Rally

Final Overall Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 1 Camillus Bradley/Shane Quinn Draperstown Ford Escort MkII 6 47m 15s

2 4 Joe McQuillan/Karl Atkinson Carnlough Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 6 49m 20s +2m 05s

3 22 Robert Erwin/Chris McKeown Drumbo Toyota Corolla 3 49m 58s +2m 43s +0m 38s

4 33 Paul Killen/Barry Savage Downpatrick Ford Escort MkII 4 51m 00s +3m 45s +1m 02s

5 8 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Cookstown Ford Escort G3 5 51m 23s +4m 08s +0m 23s

6 5 Martin Toner/Martin Swinborne Tassagh Talbot 4 51m 23s +4m 08s +0m 00s

7 19 Darren McGuinness/Tom Melligan Belleek Subaru Impreza 6 51m 50s +4m 35s +0m 27s

8 7 Darrel Quinn/Denver Rafferty Dungannon Ford Escort 4 51m 53s +4m 38s +0m 03s

9 9 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauran Belleek Toyota Corolla 5 52m 15s +5m 00s +0m 22s

10 35 Johnny Morrow/Paul Hone Dungiven Toyota Corolla 3 52m 38s +5m 23s +0m 23s

11 12 Gary McCourt/Chris Corr Cookstown Ford Escort 4 52m 54s +5m 39s +0m 16s

12 27 Barry McGill/Jonny Treanor Carrick Ford Escort MkII 1 53m 00s +5m 45s +0m 06s

13 11 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin Crumlin Ford Escort MkII 4 53m 14s +5m 59s +0m 14s

14 25 Declan Smith/Mark Richards Dungannon Ford Escort 1 53m 45s +6m 30s +0m 31s

15 23 John Bonner/Brain McMonagle Dungloe Ford Escort MkII 3 54m 16s +7m 01s +0m 31s

16 28 Paddy Quinn/Keith McConnell Keady Ford Escort MkI 2 55m 18s +8m 03s +1m 02s

17 29 Cathal Hughes/Michael McCusker Dungannon Toyota Starlet 1 55m 43s +8m 28s +0m 25s

18 26 Sean Devlin/John Nicholl Stewartstown Ford Anglia 7 56m 24s +9m 09s +0m 41s

19 31 Bill Arbuthnot/Joe Rodgers Upperlands Subaru Impreza 6 56m 43s +9m 28s +0m 19s

20 17 Mark McGrath/Sinead McGrath Donaghmore Ford Escort MkII 4 58m 19s +11m 04s +1m 36s

21 14 Patrick Shiels/Colin Doherty Kindrum Toyota Starlet 5 58m 24s +11m 09s +0m 05s

22 32 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Crumlin Ford Anglia 7 58m 40s +11m 25s +0m 16s

23 21 Evan Henderson/Jonathan Jacob Honda Civic 3 59m 13s +11m 58s +0m 33s

24 20 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Derrygonnelly Honda Civic 3 1h 02m 35s +15m 20s +3m 22s

18 Aaron Mawhinney/Ryan O'Connor Bellaghy Ford Escort MkII 2 DNF

24 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Bellaghy Ford Escort MkII 5 DNF

16 Ian Graham/Damian Duffin Belfast Ford Fiesta ST 5 DNF

2 Declan McNaughton/Willy Carey Waterfoot Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

10 David Walsh/Martin Lynch Ardglass Ford Escort MkII 4 DNF

30 Rory Haughian/James A Logue Lurgan Honda Civic 3 DNF

Results by Jason McGuckin / RallyScore.net



Cookstown Motor Club  30 Sep 12Tyrone Stages Rally

Final Overall Classification
Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Driver Town Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

3 Daniel Conaghan/Terence Magee Milford Ford Escort MkII 5 DNF

34 Sean McBride/Liam McAteer Draperstown Ford Escort MkII 4 DNF

15 Danny Meenagh/Chris Rafferty Omagh Subaru Impreza 6 DNF

6 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Pomeroy Ford Escort G3 3 DNF

Results by Jason McGuckin / RallyScore.net



Cookstown Motor Club Tyrone Stages Rally  30 Sep 12

Class 1      All 2WD cars up to and including 1400cc Class 6      All other eligible cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 27 Barry McGill/Jonny Treanor Ford Escort MkII 53m 00s 1 1 Camillus Bradley/Shane Quinn Ford Escort MkII 47m 15s

2 25 Declan Smith/Mark Richards Ford Escort 53m 45s +45s 2 4 Joe McQuillan/Karl Atkinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 49m 20s +2m 05s

3 29 Cathal Hughes/Michael McCusker Toyota Starlet 55m 43s +2m 43s +1m 58s 3 19 Darren McGuinness/Tom Melligan Subaru Impreza 51m 50s +4m 35s +2m 30s

4 31 Bill Arbuthnot/Joe Rodgers Subaru Impreza 56m 43s +9m 28s +4m 53s

Class 2      All 2WD cars from 1401cc up to and including 1650cc, having not more than 2 valves per cylinder 2 Declan McNaughton/Willy Carey Ford Escort MkII DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 15 Danny Meenagh/Chris Rafferty Subaru Impreza DNF

1 28 Paddy Quinn/Keith McConnell Ford Escort MkI 55m 18s

18 Aaron Mawhinney/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII DNF Class 7      Eligible historic cars

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

Class 3      All 2WD cars from 1401cc up to and including 1650cc, having more than 2 valves per cylinder 1 26 Sean Devlin/John Nicholl Ford Anglia 56m 24s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous 2 32 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Ford Anglia 58m 40s +2m 16s

1 22 Robert Erwin/Chris McKeown Toyota Corolla 49m 58s

2 35 Johnny Morrow/Paul Hone Toyota Corolla 52m 38s +2m 40s

3 23 John Bonner/Brain McMonagle Ford Escort MkII 54m 16s +4m 18s +1m 38s

4 21 Evan Henderson/Jonathan Jacob Honda Civic 59m 13s +9m 15s +4m 57s

5 20 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 1h 02m 35s +12m 37s +3m 22s

30 Rory Haughian/James A Logue Honda Civic DNF

6 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort G3 DNF

Class 4      All 2WD cars from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc, having not more than 2 valves per cylinder

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 33 Paul Killen/Barry Savage Ford Escort MkII 51m 00s

2 5 Martin Toner/Martin Swinborne Talbot 51m 23s +23s

3 7 Darrel Quinn/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort 51m 53s +53s +30s

4 12 Gary McCourt/Chris Corr Ford Escort 52m 54s +1m 54s +1m 01s

5 11 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin Ford Escort MkII 53m 14s +2m 14s +20s

6 17 Mark McGrath/Sinead McGrath Ford Escort MkII 58m 19s +7m 19s +5m 05s

10 David Walsh/Martin Lynch Ford Escort MkII DNF

34 Sean McBride/Liam McAteer Ford Escort MkII DNF

Class 5      All 2WD cars from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc, having more than 2 valves per cylinder

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver Car Total to lead to previous

1 8 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Ford Escort G3 51m 23s

2 9 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauran Toyota Corolla 52m 15s +52s

3 14 Patrick Shiels/Colin Doherty Toyota Starlet 58m 24s +7m 01s +6m 09s

24 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII DNF

16 Ian Graham/Damian Duffin Ford Fiesta ST DNF

3 Daniel Conaghan/Terence Magee Ford Escort MkII DNF

Results by Jason McGuckin / RallyScore.net



Cookstown Motor Club Tyrone Stages Rally  30 Sep 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Road 

Penalties
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 1 Camillus Bradley/Shane Quinn Ford Escort MkII 6 5:10 5:04 6:14 6:15 6:38 6:38 5:30 5:46 47:15

2 4 Joe McQuillan/Karl Atkinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 6 5:18 5:18 6:28 6:30 7:03 7:10 5:47 5:46 49:20

3 22 Robert Erwin/Chris McKeown Toyota Corolla 3 5:36 5:28 6:41 6:30 7:07 7:01 5:46 5:49 49:58

4 33 Paul Killen/Barry Savage Ford Escort MkII 4 5:41 5:31 6:45 6:38 7:16 7:16 5:53 6:00 51:00

5 8 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Ford Escort G3 5 5:42 5:37 6:52 6:55 7:29 7:14 5:50 5:44 51:23

6 5 Martin Toner/Martin Swinborne Talbot 4 5:39 5:39 6:53 6:52 7:18 7:09 5:52 6:01 51:23

7 19 Darren McGuinness/Tom Melligan Subaru Impreza 6 5:50 5:43 7:01 6:52 7:30 7:09 5:54 5:51 51:50

8 7 Darrel Quinn/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort 4 5:46 5:42 6:59 6:51 7:20 7:20 5:59 5:56 51:53

9 9 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 5 5:57 5:41 6:52 6:50 7:31 7:16 6:10 5:58 52:15

10 35 Johnny Morrow/Paul Hone Toyota Corolla 3 5:56 5:46 7:02 7:00 7:33 7:23 6:01 5:57 52:38

11 12 Gary McCourt/Chris Corr Ford Escort 4 6:01 5:50 7:04 7:06 7:24 7:22 6:05 6:02 52:54

12 27 Barry McGill/Jonny Treanor Ford Escort MkII 1 5:59 5:52 7:04 6:50 7:52 7:25 6:00 5:58 53:00

13 11 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin Ford Escort MkII 4 5:47 5:43 7:10 7:00 7:35 7:35 6:09 6:15 53:14

14 25 Declan Smith/Mark Richards Ford Escort 1 5:58 5:54 7:04 7:01 7:41 7:37 6:20 6:10 53:45

15 23 John Bonner/Brain McMonagle Ford Escort MkII 3 6:13 5:57 7:18 7:15 7:44 7:39 6:08 6:02 54:16

16 28 Paddy Quinn/Keith McConnell Ford Escort MkI 2 6:07 6:00 7:26 7:18 8:00 7:49 6:14 6:24 55:18

17 29 Cathal Hughes/Michael McCusker Toyota Starlet 1 6:09 6:05 7:23 7:26 7:55 7:50 6:27 6:28 55:43

18 26 Sean Devlin/John Nicholl Ford Anglia 7 6:22 6:08 7:33 7:27 8:03 7:52 6:31 6:28 56:24

19 31 Bill Arbuthnot/Joe Rodgers Subaru Impreza 6 6:10 6:09 7:42 7:33 8:02 8:10 6:30 6:27 56:43

20 17 Mark McGrath/Sinead McGrath Ford Escort MkII 4 6:03 6:01 7:12 7:05 12:00 7:38 6:10 6:10 58:19

21 14 Patrick Shiels/Colin Doherty Toyota Starlet 5 5:43 10:00 7:05 7:00 7:43 7:25 6:11 6:07 1:10 58:24

22 32 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Ford Anglia 7 6:31 6:21 7:49 7:37 8:18 8:18 6:51 6:55 58:40

23 21 Evan Henderson/Jonathan Jacob Honda Civic 3 6:22 6:28 7:34 7:33 8:37 9:31 6:33 6:35 59:13

24 20 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 3 6:59 6:45 8:22 8:11 8:59 8:49 7:18 7:12 1:02:35

18 Aaron Mawhinney/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 2 5:47 5:43 7:04 6:59 7:34 7:24 DNF

24 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 5 5:27 5:29 6:46 6:41 7:08 DNF

16 Ian Graham/Damian Duffin Ford Fiesta ST 5 6:09 6:28 7:32 7:42 8:18 DNF

2 Declan McNaughton/Willy Carey Ford Escort MkII 6 5:14 5:08 6:15 6:10 DNF

10 David Walsh/Martin Lynch Ford Escort MkII 4 6:21 6:19 7:44 7:37 DNF

30 Rory Haughian/James A Logue Honda Civic 3 6:07 10:00 7:35 DNF

3 Daniel Conaghan/Terence Magee Ford Escort MkII 5 5:37 5:30 DNF

34 Sean McBride/Liam McAteer Ford Escort MkII 4 5:46 5:38 DNF

15 Danny Meenagh/Chris Rafferty Subaru Impreza 6 6:12 6:00 DNF

6 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort G3 3 5:25 10:00 DNF

Results by Jason McGuckin / RallyScore.net Final Results



Cookstown Motor Club Tyrone Stages Rally  30 Sep 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 1      All 2WD cars up to and including 1400cc

1 27 Barry McGill/Jonny Treanor Ford Escort MkII 1 5:59 5:52 7:04 6:50 7:52 7:25 6:00 5:58 53:00

2 25 Declan Smith/Mark Richards Ford Escort 1 5:58 5:54 7:04 7:01 7:41 7:37 6:20 6:10 53:45

3 29 Cathal Hughes/Michael McCusker Toyota Starlet 1 6:09 6:05 7:23 7:26 7:55 7:50 6:27 6:28 55:43

Class 2      All 2WD cars from 1401cc up to and including 1650cc, having not more than 2 valves per cylinder

1 28 Paddy Quinn/Keith McConnell Ford Escort MkI 2 6:07 6:00 7:26 7:18 8:00 7:49 6:14 6:24 55:18

18 Aaron Mawhinney/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 2 5:47 5:43 7:04 6:59 7:34 7:24 DNF

Class 3      All 2WD cars from 1401cc up to and including 1650cc, having more than 2 valves per cylinder

1 22 Robert Erwin/Chris McKeown Toyota Corolla 3 5:36 5:28 6:41 6:30 7:07 7:01 5:46 5:49 49:58

2 35 Johnny Morrow/Paul Hone Toyota Corolla 3 5:56 5:46 7:02 7:00 7:33 7:23 6:01 5:57 52:38

3 23 John Bonner/Brain McMonagle Ford Escort MkII 3 6:13 5:57 7:18 7:15 7:44 7:39 6:08 6:02 54:16

4 21 Evan Henderson/Jonathan Jacob Honda Civic 3 6:22 6:28 7:34 7:33 8:37 9:31 6:33 6:35 59:13

5 20 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 3 6:59 6:45 8:22 8:11 8:59 8:49 7:18 7:12 1:02:35

30 Rory Haughian/James A Logue Honda Civic 3 6:07 10:00 7:35 DNF

6 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort G3 3 5:25 10:00 DNF

Class 4      All 2WD cars from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc, having not more than 2 valves per cylinder

1 33 Paul Killen/Barry Savage Ford Escort MkII 4 5:41 5:31 6:45 6:38 7:16 7:16 5:53 6:00 51:00

2 5 Martin Toner/Martin Swinborne Talbot 4 5:39 5:39 6:53 6:52 7:18 7:09 5:52 6:01 51:23

3 7 Darrel Quinn/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort 4 5:46 5:42 6:59 6:51 7:20 7:20 5:59 5:56 51:53

4 12 Gary McCourt/Chris Corr Ford Escort 4 6:01 5:50 7:04 7:06 7:24 7:22 6:05 6:02 52:54

5 11 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin Ford Escort MkII 4 5:47 5:43 7:10 7:00 7:35 7:35 6:09 6:15 53:14

6 17 Mark McGrath/Sinead McGrath Ford Escort MkII 4 6:03 6:01 7:12 7:05 12:00 7:38 6:10 6:10 58:19

10 David Walsh/Martin Lynch Ford Escort MkII 4 6:21 6:19 7:44 7:37 DNF

34 Sean McBride/Liam McAteer Ford Escort MkII 4 5:46 5:38 DNF

Class 5      All 2WD cars from 1651cc up to and including 2100cc, having more than 2 valves per cylinder

1 8 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Ford Escort G3 5 5:42 5:37 6:52 6:55 7:29 7:14 5:50 5:44 51:23

2 9 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 5 5:57 5:41 6:52 6:50 7:31 7:16 6:10 5:58 52:15

3 14 Patrick Shiels/Colin Doherty Toyota Starlet 5 5:43 10:00 7:05 7:00 7:43 7:25 6:11 6:07 1:10 58:24

24 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 5 5:27 5:29 6:46 6:41 7:08 DNF

16 Ian Graham/Damian Duffin Ford Fiesta ST 5 6:09 6:28 7:32 7:42 8:18 DNF

3 Daniel Conaghan/Terence Magee Ford Escort MkII 5 5:37 5:30 DNF

Results by Jason McGuckin / RallyScore.net Final Results



Cookstown Motor Club Tyrone Stages Rally  30 Sep 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Road 

Penalties
Total

Class 6      All other eligible cars

1 1 Camillus Bradley/Shane Quinn Ford Escort MkII 6 5:10 5:04 6:14 6:15 6:38 6:38 5:30 5:46 47:15

2 4 Joe McQuillan/Karl Atkinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 6 5:18 5:18 6:28 6:30 7:03 7:10 5:47 5:46 49:20

3 19 Darren McGuinness/Tom Melligan Subaru Impreza 6 5:50 5:43 7:01 6:52 7:30 7:09 5:54 5:51 51:50

4 31 Bill Arbuthnot/Joe Rodgers Subaru Impreza 6 6:10 6:09 7:42 7:33 8:02 8:10 6:30 6:27 56:43

2 Declan McNaughton/Willy Carey Ford Escort MkII 6 5:14 5:08 6:15 6:10 DNF

15 Danny Meenagh/Chris Rafferty Subaru Impreza 6 6:12 6:00 DNF

Class 7      Eligible historic cars

1 26 Sean Devlin/John Nicholl Ford Anglia 7 6:22 6:08 7:33 7:27 8:03 7:52 6:31 6:28 56:24

2 32 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Ford Anglia 7 6:31 6:21 7:49 7:37 8:18 8:18 6:51 6:55 58:40

Results by Jason McGuckin / RallyScore.net Final Results



Cookstown Motor Club Tyrone Stages Rally  30 Sep 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 1 Camillus Bradley/Shane Quinn Ford Escort MkII 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2

2 4 Joe McQuillan/Karl Atkinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 3 3 3 3 2 5 3 2

3 22 Robert Erwin/Chris McKeown Toyota Corolla 6 4 4 3 3 2 2 4

4 33 Paul Killen/Barry Savage Ford Escort MkII 9 7 5 5 5 7 6 10

5 8 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Ford Escort G3 10 8 7 12 9 6 4 1

6 5 Martin Toner/Martin Swinborne Talbot 8 10 9 10 6 3 5 11

7 19 Darren McGuinness/Tom Melligan Subaru Impreza 16 13 11 10 10 3 7 5

8 7 Darrel Quinn/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort 12 12 10 9 7 9 8 6

9 9 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 18 11 7 7 11 7 14 8

10 35 Johnny Morrow/Paul Hone Toyota Corolla 17 16 12 14 12 11 10 7

11 12 Gary McCourt/Chris Corr Ford Escort 21 17 13 19 8 10 11 12

12 27 Barry McGill/Jonny Treanor Ford Escort MkII 20 18 13 7 18 13 9 8

13 11 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin Ford Escort MkII 14 13 18 14 14 15 13 17

14 25 Declan Smith/Mark Richards Ford Escort 19 19 13 17 15 16 18 15

15 23 John Bonner/Brain McMonagle Ford Escort MkII 29 20 20 20 17 18 12 12

16 28 Paddy Quinn/Keith McConnell Ford Escort MkI 23 21 22 21 20 19 17 18

17 29 Cathal Hughes/Michael McCusker Toyota Starlet 25 24 21 22 19 20 19 20

18 26 Sean Devlin/John Nicholl Ford Anglia 31 25 24 23 22 21 21 20

19 31 Bill Arbuthnot/Joe Rodgers Subaru Impreza 27 26 27 24 21 22 20 19

20 17 Mark McGrath/Sinead McGrath Ford Escort MkII 22 23 19 18 27 17 14 15

21 14 Patrick Shiels/Colin Doherty Toyota Starlet 11 32 17 14 16 13 16 14

22 32 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Ford Anglia 33 28 29 26 23 23 23 23

23 21 Evan Henderson/Jonathan Jacob Honda Civic 31 29 25 24 25 25 22 22

24 20 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 34 31 30 29 26 24 24 24

18 Aaron Mawhinney/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 14 13 13 13 13 12

24 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 5 5 6 6 4

16 Ian Graham/Damian Duffin Ford Fiesta ST 25 29 23 28 23

2 Declan McNaughton/Willy Carey Ford Escort MkII 2 2 2 1

10 David Walsh/Martin Lynch Ford Escort MkII 30 27 28 26

30 Rory Haughian/James A Logue Honda Civic 23 32 26

3 Daniel Conaghan/Terence Magee Ford Escort MkII 7 6

34 Sean McBride/Liam McAteer Ford Escort MkII 12 9

15 Danny Meenagh/Chris Rafferty Subaru Impreza 28 21

6 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort G3 4 32

Results by Jason McGuckin / RallyScore.net Final Results



Cookstown Motor Club Tyrone Stages Rally  30 Sep 12

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage 1

SS2
Stage 2

SS3
Stage 3

SS4
Stage 4

SS5
Stage 5

SS6
Stage 6

SS7
Stage 7

SS8
Stage 8

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 1 Camillus Bradley/Shane Quinn Ford Escort MkII 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

2 4 Joe McQuillan/Karl Atkinson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VII 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2

3 22 Robert Erwin/Chris McKeown Toyota Corolla 6 5 5 4 3 3 3 3

4 33 Paul Killen/Barry Savage Ford Escort MkII 9 7 6 6 5 4 4 4

5 8 Mark McDonald/Robin Pitts Ford Escort G3 10 9 7 8 7 6 6 5

6 5 Martin Toner/Martin Swinborne Talbot 8 8 7 7 6 5 5 5

7 19 Darren McGuinness/Tom Melligan Subaru Impreza 16 14 11 11 10 8 8 7

8 7 Darrel Quinn/Denver Rafferty Ford Escort 12 11 9 9 8 7 7 8

9 9 Damien McGauran/Thomas McGauranToyota Corolla 18 15 10 10 9 9 9 9

10 35 Johnny Morrow/Paul Hone Toyota Corolla 17 16 14 14 13 11 10 10

11 12 Gary McCourt/Chris Corr Ford Escort 21 17 15 17 14 12 11 11

12 27 Barry McGill/Jonny Treanor Ford Escort MkII 20 17 15 15 15 14 13 12

13 11 William McClurkin/Louise McClurkin Ford Escort MkII 14 12 13 13 12 13 12 13

14 25 Declan Smith/Mark Richards Ford Escort 19 19 17 16 16 15 14 14

15 23 John Bonner/Brain McMonagle Ford Escort MkII 29 22 19 19 17 16 15 15

16 28 Paddy Quinn/Keith McConnell Ford Escort MkI 23 21 20 20 18 17 16 16

17 29 Cathal Hughes/Michael McCusker Toyota Starlet 25 24 21 21 19 18 17 17

18 26 Sean Devlin/John Nicholl Ford Anglia 31 26 23 22 20 19 18 18

19 31 Bill Arbuthnot/Joe Rodgers Subaru Impreza 27 25 22 23 21 20 19 19

20 17 Mark McGrath/Sinead McGrath Ford Escort MkII 22 20 18 18 25 22 21 20

21 14 Patrick Shiels/Colin Doherty Toyota Starlet 11 33 29 28 26 24 22 21

22 32 Robert Coulter/Olivia Coulter Ford Anglia 33 30 27 27 24 21 20 22

23 21 Evan Henderson/Jonathan Jacob Honda Civic 31 29 25 25 23 23 23 23

24 20 Darren McGrath/Tony McGovern Honda Civic 34 31 28 29 27 25 24 24

18 Aaron Mawhinney/Ryan O'Connor Ford Escort MkII 14 12 11 12 11 10

24 Paul McErlean/Niall McKenna Ford Escort MkII 5 4 4 5 4

16 Ian Graham/Damian Duffin Ford Fiesta ST 25 27 24 24 22

2 Declan McNaughton/Willy Carey Ford Escort MkII 2 2 2 2

10 David Walsh/Martin Lynch Ford Escort MkII 30 28 25 26

30 Rory Haughian/James A Logue Honda Civic 23 34 30

3 Daniel Conaghan/Terence Magee Ford Escort MkII 7 6

34 Sean McBride/Liam McAteer Ford Escort MkII 12 10

15 Danny Meenagh/Chris Rafferty Subaru Impreza 28 23

6 Raymond Doyle/Marc Nugent Ford Escort G3 4 32

Results by Jason McGuckin / RallyScore.net Final Results



Cookstown Motor Club Tyrone Stages Rally  30 Sep 12

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control
14 Patrick Shiels 01:10 7 minutes late Service D Out Tie for 5th Place --- use most fastest stage times as tiebreak ---

5 Martin Toner Wins 5th place with 4 faster or equal stage times
8 Mark McDonald Wins 5th place with 4 faster or equal stage times

5th Place not resolved

Tie for 5th Place --- use fastest on last stage, second last stage, etc. as tiebreak ---
8 Mark McDonald Wins 5th place

Number of starters 34 5 Martin Toner Moves to 6th place
Number of finishers 24 Slower than Mark McDonald on Stage 8

Number of stages 8
Stage Mileage 38.40

Tie BreaksRoad Penalties

Other information

Final ResultsResults by Jason McGuckin / RallyScore.net


